Invitation for Bids (IFB) / Notice Inviting Tender (NIT) IFB No: DUHS/DP/2021/166 Dated 23 December 2021

Dow University of Health Sciences (DUHS), Karachi invites sealed bids on DDP Basis for the "Procurement of IP PBX with Ancillaries for 50 Bedded Dow International Dental College Hospital, Gulistan-e- Johar, Karachi" from the Original Equipment Manufacturer (OEM) or its Top Tier / VAD1K (Highest) Partnership Level / Status agent, having registration with Federal Board of Revenue (FBR) for Income Tax and Sales Tax.

Bidding procedure	Single Stage – One Envelope Procedure as per rule 46 sub
	rule-1 of SPP Rules 2010 (Amended 2019)
Bid security	Two (2%) percent of the total bid value.
Tender purchasing date	From 24 December 2021 till 08 January 2022
Deadline for submission of bids	10 January 2022 up to 11:00 Hrs.
Bid Opening Date & Time	10 January 2022 at 11:30 Hrs.

Bidding Document containing detailed terms & conditions can be obtained against non-refundable pay Order / Demand Draft of Rs. 2,000/- being tender fee in favour of Dow University of Health Sciences during office hours. No tender shall be sold on the date of opening of bid. Tender Notice and bidding documents are also available on the websites of Dow University of Health Sciences (www.duhs.edu.pk) and Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority (http://ppms.pprasindh.gov.pk), in this situation, bidder is required to enclose Pay Order / Demand Draft of tender fee (Rs. 2000/- Non-refundable) with their bid, which must be issued by a scheduled bank within the tender purchasing dates. DUHS may issue the clarifications or amendments in respect of the bidding documents which will be uploaded on the above-mentioned websites, DUHS will not be responsible of any confusion or misunderstanding in this regard.

In case of any unforeseen situation or government holiday resulting in closure of office on the date of opening, bids shall be submitted / opened on next working day at the given time and venue.

The Dow University of Health Sciences, Karachi (DUHS) reserves the right to reject any or all the bids subject to the relevant provisions of SPP Rules 2010 (Amended 2019).

Address for Purchasing of bidding documents, submission and opening of bids:

Dow University of Health Sciences (Ojha Campus), Procurement Directorate at Library Block, SUPARCO Road, off Main University Road, Gulzar-e-Hijri, Scheme No. 33, Karachi. Phone No: +92-21-99261497, Email: director.procurement@duhs.edu.pk

Director Procurement

Dow University of Health Sciences, Karachi